

HB0167/210414/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 167

(First Reading File Bill)

In line 2, strike “Septic” and substitute “Sewerage”; in lines 5 and 6, in each instance strike “septic” and substitute “sewerage”; and in line 17, strike “**SEPTIC**” and substitute “**SEWERAGE**”.